# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8379535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
M&T BANK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/20/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERMONT SLATE & COPPER SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	289 HARREL STREET
City:	MORRISVILLE
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05661

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14199499
Application Number:	16848712
Application Number:	16819001
Application Number:	62817708
Application Number:	13904179
Application Number:	62922681
Application Number:	62969584

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6026097328

Email: mark@kwlaw.co

Correspondent Name: MARK WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: 6122 N 7TH ST STE D

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1100-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2024

PATENT 508332339 REEL: 066114 FRAME: 0031

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 1. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 2. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 3. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 4. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 5. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Termination of Security Interestin Patents from MTBank#page 6. tifsource = Terminatio

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

This Termination of Security Interests in Patents (this "Agreement") is made effective as of the **26** day of November 2023 by M&T Bank, a New York state-chartered banking corporation, with an office at 77 Pine Street, Burlington, Vermont 05401, and successor by merger to People's United Bank, National Association (the "Bank") and VERMONT SLATE & COPPER SERVICES INC., a Vermont corporation with its chief executive office and principal place of business at 289 Harrel Street, Morrisville, Vermont 05661 (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS and INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of April 1, 2021 by the Borrower in favor of the Bank, and recorded in the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2021, with respect to Borrower at Reel/Frame: 055793/0454, the Borrower granted to the Bank a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Bank, all of its patents, patent registrations and associated goodwill, including, without limitation, the patents trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (such trademarks referred to herein as the "Named Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to terminate its security interests in the Named Patents and quitclaim such security interests back to the Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

The Bank hereby terminates its security interests in the Named Patents. The Bank hereby quitclaims and assigns to the Borrower, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, all of the Bank's right, title and interest held by the Bank in the Named Patents, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby. The Borrower hereby accepts such assignment and acknowledges such assignment is without representation or warranty or liability on the part of the Bank.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

M&T BANK, successor by merger to People's United Bank, National Association

By:

Its Duly Authorized Agent

VERMONT SLATE & COPPER SERVICES INC.

Its Duly Authorized Agent

Schedule A
LIST OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS (USPTO)

Country	Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Docket No.
USA	SNOW FENCE FOR A SOLAR	14/199,499	9,973,142	1100-00100
	PANEL			
USA	SNOW FENCE FOR A SOLAR	16/848,712	-	1100-00155
	PANEL			
USA	ICE AND SNOW RETENTION	16/819,001	-	1100-00200
	SYSTEM_			
USA	ICE AND SNOW RETENTION	62/817,708	-	1100-00250
	SYSTEM			
USA	SNOW FENCE FOR A SOLAR	13/904,179	9,175,478	1100-00300
	PANEL			
USA	ICE RETENTION DEVICE FOR	62/922,681	-	1100-00450
	BUILDING FACADES			
USA	HYBRID SNOW AND ICE	To Be Filed	-	1100-00600
	RETENTION SYSTEM			
USA	HYBRID SNOW AND ICE	62/969,584	-	1100-00650
	RETENTION SYSTEM			

10047595\_1:01539-00283



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 2, 2021

PTAS

KATHY ZHOU ONE CHURCH STREET BURLINGTON, VT 05402

506587765

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/01/2021 REEL/FRAME: 055793/0454 NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

VERMONT SLATE & COPPER SERVICES INC. DOC DATE: 04/01/2021

ASSIGNEE:

PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 77 PINE STREET BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13904179 FILING DATE: 05/29/2013 PATENT NUMBER: 9175478 ISSUE DATE: 11/03/2015

TITLE: SNOW FENCE FOR A SOLAR PANEL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14199499 FILING DATE: 03/06/2014 PATENT NUMBER: 9973142 ISSUE DATE: 05/15/2018

TITLE: SNOW FENCE FOR A SOLAR PANEL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16819001 FILING DATE: 03/13/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ICE AND SNOW RETENTION SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16848712 FILING DATE: 04/14/2020 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: SNOW FENCE FOR SOLAR PANEL

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW/LIGHTO COV

**PATENT** 

REEL: 066114 FRAME: 0036

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62817708 FILING DATE: 03/13/2019 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ICE AND SNOW RETENTION SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62922681 FILING DATE: 08/22/2019

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: ICE RETENTION DEVICE FOR BUILDING FACADES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62969584 FILING DATE: 02/03/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HYBRID SNOW AND ICE RETENTION SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6634547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERMONT SLATE & COPPER SERVICES INC.	04/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	77 PINE STREET
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05401

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14199499	
Application Number:	16848712	
Application Number:	16819001	
Application Number:	62817708	
Application Number:	13904179	
Application Number:	62922681	
Application Number:	62969584	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(802)658-0042

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

802-658-2311

Email:

kzhou@pfclaw.com

Correspondent Name:

KATHY ZHOU

Address Line 1:

ONE CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4:

**BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY ZHOU	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy Zhou/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 066114 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 01/12/2024